MEMORANDUM OF PERMIT/CERTIFICATE/NOTICE

PURSUANT TO 24 V.S.A. SECTION 4443

Approved Permits: January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011

OWNER

Abernethy, Craig

Barnum, Brian & Rebecca
Bertrand, Corey

Bolton, Jill

Clark, David & Valerie
Corey, Ernest W

Cote, John & Nilah
Dandurand, Serge
Dansereau, Brad

Davis, Arthur & Diane

Day, Ed

Demetrules, James & Susan
Favreau, Eric & Bridgette
Feeley, Joanne

Fournier, Joey

Fronhofer, Mark

Gregory, Russell

Guilmette, Dean & Michelle
Johnson, Kenneth & Marilyn
Kittell, Peter & Carolyn
Larivee, Daniel

Laroche, Lucien

Magnant, Charles

Neal, Jeffrey & Sally
Rainville, A Gregory

Sweet, Gilbert

Wright, Heath

Johnson, Kenneth & Marilyn
Martin, Tom & Debbie
Town of Franklin

Aldrich Family Trust

Bates, Timothy C & Mary P
Duso, John & Pierrette
Hemond, Michael J & Tracey A

PROPERTY LOCATION
889 Patton Shore Road
3385 Morses Line Road
3561 Rice Hill road

52 Sandy Bay Road

3709 Rice Hill Road

589 Stanley Road

964 Swamp Road

285 Dandurand Road

916 Scott Road

3988 Hanna Road

215 Morgan's Hideway Road
533 Patton Shore Road
1005 Swamp Road

584 Dandurand Road

744 Middle Road

2879 North Sheldon Road
1118 Middle Road
Swamp Road

5858 State Park Rooad
804 Riley Road

2719 North Sheldon Road
3227 Morses Line Road
857 Middle Road

332 Blackwoods Road
North Sheldon Road

602 Lake Road

3538 North Sheldon Road

Towle Neighborhood Road
1015 Scott Road
Lake Road-North End Lake Carmi

613 Patton Shore Road
342 Gallup Road

237 Patton Shore Road
613 Patton Shore Road

TYPE

Building-Garage
Building-Sugarhouse/storage
Building-Deck

Building-shed

Building-inlarging porch
Building- chicken coup
Building-Garage & Breezeway
Building-Lean to on house
Building-Deck & shed
Building-sun porch & kitchen addition
Building-Carport
Building-Carport on side of garage
Building-garage

Building-Lean to on shed
Building-barn, lean to
Building-chicken coup
Building-Rebuild shed
Building-lean to on storage units
Building-new home
Building-lean to on tool shed
Building-Storage container
Building-garage

Building-Deck

Building change of use
Building-lean to on sugar house
Building-wood shed
Building-Barn

Subdivisions
Subdivisions
Subdivisions

Administrative Opinion
Administrative Opinion
Administrative Opinion
Administrative Opinion

PERMITH#

2011-23
2011-05
2011-11
2011-16
2011-27
2011-24
2011-02
2011-13
2011-06
2011-09
2011-01
2011-17
2011-14
2011-04
2011-25
2011-08
2011-26
2011-12
2011-19
2011-15
2011-18
2011-07
2011-10
2011-22
2011-21
2011-20
2011-03

03-2011
01-2011
02-2011

C006-11
Cco11-11
C008-11
C010-11

ISSUED
8/31/2011
5/24/2011
6/10/2011
7/25/2011

10/17/2011
8/31/2011
3/28/2011
6/10/2011
5/24/2011
6/10/2011
3/14/2011
7/25/2011
6/10/2011
4/12/2011
10/7/2011
6/10/2011
10/7/2011
6/10/2011
8/15/2011
7/25/2011
7/25/2011
5/24/2011
6/10/2011

8/31/11 Denied & referred to ZBA
8/22/2011
8/15/2011
4/12/2011

8/15/2011
12/6/2010
4/12/2011

6/23/2011
12/13/2011
10/7/2011
12/6/2011



OWNER

Hilliker, Ashley & Britch, Tyler
Kelley, Wilbur & Phyllis

O'Neill, William & Mary

Rhodes, Howard & Carolyn
Shaw, Dallas

West, Tim/Porter Aaron & Kristin
Wright, Phyllis

Martin, Cory & Erin

PROPERTY LOCATION
3659 Middle Road

200 Kelly Lane

380 Black Woods Road
23 Camp Road

519 Kendall Road

776 Messier Road

251 Messier Road

Riley Road

TYPE

Administrative Opinion
Administrative Opinion
Administrative Opinion
Administrative Opinion
Administrative Opinion
Administrative Opinion
Administrative Opinion

Driveway

PERMIT#
CO01-11
C009-11
C005-11
C004-11
C003-11
C002-11
C007-11

ISSUED

1/25/2011
10/7/2011
6/10/2011
5/23/2011
4/12/2011

2/7/2011
8/31/2011

10/3/2011



