MEMORANDUM OF PERMIT/CERTIFICATE/NOTICE PURSUANT TO 24 V.S.A. SECTION 4443

Approved Permits: January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011

Approved Permits: January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011							
OWNER	PROPERTY LOCATION	TYPE	PERMIT#	ISSUED			
Abernethy, Craig	889 Patton Shore Road	Building-Garage	2011-23	8/31/2011			
Barnum, Brian & Rebecca	3385 Morses Line Road	Building-Sugarhouse/storage	2011-05	5/24/2011			
Bertrand, Corey	3561 Rice Hill road	Building-Deck	2011-11	6/10/2011			
Bolton, Jill	52 Sandy Bay Road	Building-shed	2011-16	7/25/2011			
Clark, David & Valerie	3709 Rice Hill Road	Building-inlarging porch	2011-27	10/17/2011			
Corey, Ernest W	589 Stanley Road	Building- chicken coup	2011-24	8/31/2011			
Cote, John & Nilah	964 Swamp Road	Building-Garage & Breezeway	2011-02	3/28/2011			
Dandurand, Serge	285 Dandurand Road	Building-Lean to on house	2011-13	6/10/2011			
Dansereau, Brad	916 Scott Road	Building-Deck & shed	2011-06	5/24/2011			
Davis, Arthur & Diane	3988 Hanna Road	Building-sun porch & kitchen addition	2011-09	6/10/2011			
Day, Ed	215 Morgan's Hideway Road	Building-Carport	2011-01	3/14/2011			
Demetrules, James & Susan	533 Patton Shore Road	Building-Carport on side of garage	2011-17	7/25/2011			
Favreau, Eric & Bridgette	1005 Swamp Road	Building-garage	2011-14	6/10/2011			
Feeley, Joanne	584 Dandurand Road	Building-Lean to on shed	2011-04	4/12/2011			
Fournier, Joey	744 Middle Road	Building-barn, lean to	2011-25	10/7/2011			
Fronhofer, Mark	2879 North Sheldon Road	Building-chicken coup	2011-08	6/10/2011			
Gregory, Russell	1118 Middle Road	Building-Rebuild shed	2011-26	10/7/2011			
Guilmette, Dean & Michelle	Swamp Road	Building-lean to on storage units	2011-12	6/10/2011			
Johnson, Kenneth & Marilyn	5858 State Park Rooad	Building-new home	2011-19	8/15/2011			
Kittell, Peter & Carolyn	804 Riley Road	Building-lean to on tool shed	2011-15	7/25/2011			
Larivee, Daniel	2719 North Sheldon Road	Building-Storage container	2011-18	7/25/2011			
Laroche, Lucien	3227 Morses Line Road	Building-garage	2011-07	5/24/2011			
Magnant, Charles	857 Middle Road	Building-Deck	2011-10	6/10/2011			
Neal, Jeffrey & Sally	332 Blackwoods Road	Building change of use	2011-22	8/31/11 Denied & referred to ZBA			
Rainville, A Gregory	North Sheldon Road	Building-lean to on sugar house	2011-21	8/22/2011			
Sweet, Gilbert	602 Lake Road	Building-wood shed	2011-20	8/15/2011			
Wright, Heath	3538 North Sheldon Road	Building-Barn	2011-03	4/12/2011			
Johnson Konneth & Marilun	Toude Neighborhood Dood	Cubdivisions	02 2011	9/15/2011			
Johnson, Kenneth & Marilyn	Towle Neighborhood Road	Subdivisions	03-2011	8/15/2011			
Martin, Tom & Debbie Town of Franklin	1015 Scott Road	Subdivisions	01-2011	12/6/2010			
TOWN OF Franklin	Lake Road-North End Lake Carmi	Subdivisions	02-2011	4/12/2011			
Aldrich Family Trust	613 Patton Shore Road	Administrative Opinion	CO06-11	6/23/2011			
Bates, Timothy C & Mary P	342 Gallup Road	Administrative Opinion	CO11-11	12/13/2011			
Duso, John & Pierrette	237 Patton Shore Road	Administrative Opinion	CO08-11	10/7/2011			
Hemond, Michael J & Tracey A	613 Patton Shore Road	Administrative Opinion	CO10-11	12/6/2011			

OWNER	PROPERTY LOCATION	TYPE	PERMIT#	ISSUED
Hilliker, Ashley & Britch, Tyler	3659 Middle Road	Administrative Opinion	CO01-11	1/25/2011
Kelley, Wilbur & Phyllis	200 Kelly Lane	Administrative Opinion	CO09-11	10/7/2011
O'Neill, William & Mary	380 Black Woods Road	Administrative Opinion	CO05-11	6/10/2011
Rhodes, Howard & Carolyn	23 Camp Road	Administrative Opinion	CO04-11	5/23/2011
Shaw, Dallas	519 Kendall Road	Administrative Opinion	CO03-11	4/12/2011
West, Tim/Porter Aaron & Kristin	776 Messier Road	Administrative Opinion	CO02-11	2/7/2011
Wright, Phyllis	251 Messier Road	Administrative Opinion	CO07-11	8/31/2011
Martin, Cory & Erin	Riley Road	Driveway		10/3/2011